
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HANDLING TARIFF 

THE BIG 5 CONSTRUCT EGYPT 2020 

Egypt International Exhibition Centre 

Cairo, Egypt 

22 - 24 SEPTEMBER 

https://www.thebig5constructegypt.com/


 
 
 
 
 
 

TARIFF – ON SITE HANDLING & CUSTOMS CLEARANCE 
 
 
AIRFREIGHT Shipments 
 
Inbound- Handling 

- From arrival Cairo airport up to booth delivery, inclusive of forklift handling at Customs 
warehouse, Customs clearance and haulage. 

 
 

Basic Handling Charge 
 

USD 1.25 / Kg – min 450 Kgs per exhibitor 
 

Bank guarantee Fee 6% of Customs assessed value. Minimum USD 
260.00. Note: Bank guarantee is a must for all 
shipments whether imported temporary or 
permanent. 

Administration Fee At USD 50.00 per shipment / exhibitor / per 
way 
 

Airport Handling At actuals based on official receipts + 10% 
outlay Fee 

Airport storage, ministry approvals, special 
equipment surcharge and any other 
government official payments/EIEC authority 
fees 

At actuals based on official receipts + 10% 
outlay Fee 

Full, Empty Case & Customs bonded warehouse 
storage 

Customs Warehouse: USD 30.00 per CBM – min 
3 CBM per day. Early arrival shipments will be 
held in customs bonded warehouse. 
 

Full Case Storage: USD 30.00 per CBM – min 3 
CBM per Show day.(Extra days will be calculated 
using same rate) 
 

Empty Case Storage: USD 30.00 per CBM – min 
3 CBM per Show day.(Extra days will be 
calculated using same rate) 
 

Customs Duty –Tax/Fees At actuals + 10% Outlay Fee 

VAT charges Estimated at 14% total invoiced value 

 

Outbound- Handling 
- From collected booth up to Cairo airport inclusive of forklift handling at Customs warehouse, 

Customs clearance and haulage 
 

Basic Handling Charge 
 

USD 1.25 / Kg – min 450 Kgs per exhibitor 
 

Termination of Temporary  
Import Declaration 
 

USD 300.00 per application 



 
 
 
 
 
 

Administration Fee At USD 50.00 per shipment / exhibitor / per 
way 
 

Airport Handling At actuals based on official receipts + 10% 
outlay Fee 

VAT charges Estimated at 14% total invoiced value 

 

Airfreight rates to be advised on a case-by-case basis – please contact Ms Claire Grimes for individual 
quotations 
 
SEAFREIGHT Shipments 
 
Inbound 
- From arrival Alexandria up to free delivered booth, within Cairo city limits, inclusive of 

transportation, handling, Customs clearance and forklift at Customs warehouse 
 
 

Basic Handling Charge 20’ DV up to 15T USD 2500.00 

40’ DV up to 18T USD 3000.00 

40’ HQ up to 21T  USD 3300.00 

LCL Shipment per CBM  USD 150.00 per CBM – min 10 
CBM 

Bank guarantee Fee 6% of Customs assessed value. Minimum USD 260.00. Note: Bank 
guarantee is a must for all shipments whether imported 
temporary or permanent. 

Administration Fee At USD 50.00 per shipment / exhibitor / per way 
 

Terminal handling charges At Actuals based on official receipts + 10% Outlay Fee 

Port Handling Charges At Actuals based on official receipts + 10% Outlay Fee 

Line demurrage, detention, 
port storage, ministry 
approvals, special equipment 
surcharge and any other 
government official 
payments/EIEC authority fees 

At Actuals based on official receipts + 10% Outlay Fee 

Full, Empty Case & Customs 
bonded warehouse storage 

Customs Warehouse: USD 30.00 per CBM – min 3 CBM per day. 
Early arrival shipments will be held in customs bonded warehouse. 
 

Full Case Storage: USD 30.00 per CBM – min 3 CBM per Show 
day.(Extra days will be calculated using same rate) 
 

Empty Case Storage: USD 30.00 per CBM – min 3 CBM per Show 
day.(Extra days will be calculated using same rate) 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

Customs Duty –Tax/Fees At Actuals + 10% Outlay Fee 

VAT charges Estimated at 14% total invoiced value 

 
 
 
Outbound 
- From collected booth up to Alexandria port inclusive of transportation, handling, Customs 

clearance and forklift at Customs warehouse 
 
 

Basic Handling Charge 20’ DV up to 15T USD 2500.00 

40’ DV up to 18T USD 3000.00 

40’ HQ up to 21T  USD 3300.00 

LCL Shipment per CBM  USD 150.00 per CBM – min 10 
CBM 

Termination of Temporary  
Import Declaration 
 

USD 300.00 per application 

Administration Fee At USD 50.00 per shipment / exhibitor / per way 
 

Terminal handling charges At Actuals based on official receipts + 10% Outlay Fee 

Port Handling Charges At Actuals based on official receipts + 10% Outlay Fee 

Line demurrage, detention, 
port storage, ministry 
approvals, special equipment 
surcharge and any other 
government official 
payments/EIEC authority fees 

At Actuals based on official receipts + 10% Outlay Fee 

Return of containers to port 
later than arrival date 

USD 450.00 per container 

Customs Duty –Tax/Fees At Actuals + 10% Outlay Fee 

VAT charges Estimated at 14% total invoiced value 

 
 
Additional Customs Bonded Warehouse Transfer 
 

FCL 20 DV    USD 425.00 
FCL 40 DV    USD 550.00 
LCL Shipment   USD 20.00 per cbm – min 3cbm 
Air Freight    USD 20.00 per cbm – min 3cbm 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Collection / Return of empty container 
 
 20’ DV Container  USD 550.00 
 40’ DV Container  USD 750.00 
 
These additional transfer charges are incurred due to the new venue in Cairo, The Egypt 
International Exhibition Centre, not having any customs bonded area, and as such we need to 
transfer from the current Customs Bonded area to the new venue. 
 
Additional deliveries to multiple stand will be charged at $ 100.00 per delivery / collection 
 
Heavy Lift Surcharge Any cargo exceeding 500 x 250 x 250Cms or over 300kgs will be liable for 35% 
heavy lift surcharge 
 
Bank Guarantee 
 
Our charges to issue the guarantee will be charged at 6% of the CIF invoice value accepted by 
Customs authorities for 1 month Minimum charge USD 260.00. To renew the guarantee after 1 
month our charges will be 3% per extra month with a minimum charge of USD  450.00 / LG 
 
Equipment and Labour Charges 
 
Inbound & outbound 
 
Crane 20T-50T   USD 350.00 per hour – min 3 hours 
3T forklift   USD 180.00 per hour – min 3 hours 
Supervisor / banksman  USD 25.00 per hour – min 3 hours 
Labour – unskilled  USD 25.00 per hour – min 3 hours 
 
Any inspection charges if required such as Agricultural, Health etc. will be charged at USD 95.00 per 
hour per inspection. 
 
Any shipments to be re-exported will be held in the customs bonded warehouse after show till 
dispatch and storage will be charged accordingly this is also applicable for early arrival to the venue. 
 
Please note that official receipts such as port/terminal charges are very likely to be incurred, per 
below they are excluded from these costs, please contact Ms. Claire Grimes once customs clearance 
is complete for update on official receipt charges.  
 
 
Excluded: 

1. Duties and Taxes + 10% outlay fee (unless arranging bank guarantee) 
2. Third Party Charges 
3. Port Demurrage / handling charges 
4. Terminal handling charges / NVOCC 
5. Waiting time for Containers  
6. Insurance 
7. Hire of equipment  
8. CICC authority fees 
9. Arrival Charges and/or any official receipts 



 
 
 
 
 
 

10. Over time working  Saturday    50% Sunday/Bank holiday 100% 
11. Airfreight shipments are based on actual or volume, whichever the higher 
12. All rates are charged per exhibitor and/or per shipment 
13. Airport and port storage fees 
14. Watchman fees 
15. Unpacking and re-packing – this is the responsibility of the exhibitor and Agility Fairs & 

events take nil responsibility of goods left unpacked on their stand 
16. 14% sales tax to be added on all incoming and outgoing charges 

 
All business is conducted on the basis of our General Trading Conditions - copies available on 
request 
 
 
If you have, any further questions, which have not been answered here, or require any other 
information about the show, please contact us at your convenience.  
 
Agility Fairs & Events  
ExCeL Exhibition Centre  
One Western Gateway  
Royal Victoria Docks  
London, E16 1XL  
UK  
 
Show Manager: Claire Grimes 
Email: cgrimes@agility.com 
 
Tel: +44 (0) 207 069 5326 
Fax: +44 843 227 2033 

        

          

 

 

 

 

 

All business is transacted only in accordance with our General Trading Conditions. 
 

A copy of these conditions are available via this LINK 

www.agility.com 

https://www.downloads.agility.com/wp-content/uploads/simple-file-list/general-trading-conditions.pdf
file:///C:/Users/rfaustino/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/40XESY1Y/www.agility.com
https://www.linkedin.com/company/agility-fairs-events
http://www.twitter.com/agility_fe
https://www.youtube.com/user/agilitycorp
https://www.instagram.com/agilityfe/

